
2022-2023 William Paterson University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-15   Conf: 4-14   Home: 5-6   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 3-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Summers Jr., Shawn 25-24 843 33.7 154-291 .529 27-70 .386 69-108 .639 35 125 160 6.4 54 1 59 61 14 46 404 16.2
02 Montgomery, Tyreek 25-23 774 31.0 116-258 .450 40-120 .333 54-76 .711 20 124 144 5.8 64 1 48 48 7 50 326 13.0
15 Lopez, Adryan 21-19 563 26.8 85-165 .515 19-55 .345 37-64 .578 21 53 74 3.5 63 4 33 48 7 33 226 10.8
11 Valentin, Neftali 24-6 650 27.1 96-245 .392 41-118 .347 26-38 .684 12 58 70 2.9 42 0 48 46 1 25 259 10.8
05 Cepeda, Jadon 9-1 178 19.8 21-54 .389 10-26 .385 15-17 .882 10 12 22 2.4 25 2 18 21 0 9 67 7.4
33 Silvestro, Caesar 22-4 425 19.3 56-114 .491 6-14 .429 35-44 .795 24 38 62 2.8 55 2 28 27 22 15 153 7.0
22 Gilmore, Michael 25-23 684 27.4 64-190 .337 9-52 .173 28-49 .571 21 84 105 4.2 75 4 49 49 11 25 165 6.6
04 Ripato, Cody 25-25 412 16.5 51-112 .455 5-25 .200 15-17 .882 14 45 59 2.4 22 0 32 29 0 18 122 4.9
10 Martinez, David 20-0 152 7.6 19-55 .345 15-44 .341 5-8 .625 3 10 13 0.7 10 0 5 6 2 6 58 2.9
00 Gifted, Naasir 8-0 25 3.1 3-6 .500 1-3 .333 3-5 .600 2 7 9 1.1 4 0 3 2 0 1 10 1.3
14 Monahan, Patrick 23-0 160 7.0 10-38 .263 7-30 .233 0-1 .000 5 11 16 0.7 24 0 4 2 0 3 27 1.2
24 Gilmore, Chris 8-0 23 2.9 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.6 3 0 0 1 1 0 6 0.8
03 Unegbu, Uche 24-0 138 5.8 2-19 .105 0-4 .000 7-11 .636 2 19 21 0.9 11 0 13 12 1 2 11 0.5
32 McNicholas, Kevin 12-0 23 1.9 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.5 6 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.4
Total 25 5050 202.0 682-1561 .437 181-566 .320 294-438 .671 215 642 857 34.3 458 14 340 366 66 233 1839 73.56
Opponents 5050 202.0 678-1558 .435 187-588 .318 335-508 .659 319 730 1049 42.0 411 7 386 453 70 185 1878 75.12

Team Statistics WP OPP
SCORING 1839 1878
    Points Per Game 73.6 75.1
    Scoring Margin -1.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 682-1561 678-1558
    Field Goal Pct .437 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 181-566 187-588
    3PT FG Pct .320 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 294-438 335-508
    FT Pct .671 .659
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 13.4
REBOUNDS 857 1049
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 42.0
    Rebounds Margin -7.7 –
ASSISTS 340 386
    Assists Per Game 13.6 15.4
TURNOVERS 366 453
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 18.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 233 185
    Steals Per Game 9.3 7.4
BLOCKS 66 70
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,931 2,287
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-266 11-208
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-113

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Wm. Paterson 841 978 6 14 1839
Opponents 903 960 6 9 1878

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/22 CCNY W 83-75 361
11/16/22 at Brooklyn W 67-40 103
11/18/22 at Manhattanville L 61-75 125
11/19/22 vs Gwynedd Mercy W 72-65 48

* 11/22/22 at Kean L 76-85 212
* 11/30/22 NEW JERSEY CITY W 85-79 425
* 12/03/22 at Rowan L 80-106 211
* 12/07/22 MONTCLAIR ST. L 61-71 535
* 12/10/22 at Stockton L 63-76 210

12/14/22 MERCHANT MARINE W 72-51 128
12/28/22 vs St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 74-61 167
12/29/22 vs Hunter W 108-93 123

* 01/04/23 at Rutgers-Newark W 82-62 242
* 01/07/23 TCNJ L 56-65 201
* 01/11/23 RAMAPO L 66-69 110
* 01/14/23 at Rutgers University-Camden L 55-80 85
* 01/18/23 KEAN W 70-63 105
* 01/21/23 ROWAN L 78-94 300
* 01/25/23 at New Jersey City L 67-69 501
* 01/28/23 STOCKTON L 73-83 170
* 02/01/23 at Montclair St. L 81-99 0
* 02/04/23 at TCNJ L 77-84 273
* 02/08/23 RUTGERS-NEWARK L 70-73 376
* 02/11/23 RUTGERS-CAMDEN W (2 OT) 99-94 220
* 02/15/23 at Ramapo College L 63-66 325

* = Conference game



2022-2023 William Paterson University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-14   Home: 3-6   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Summers Jr., Shawn 18-17 629 34.9 122-218 .560 24-53 .453 49-77 .636 24 93 117 6.5 40 1 39 45 11 30 317 17.6
02 Montgomery, Tyreek 18-16 568 31.6 85-190 .447 27-87 .310 36-54 .667 13 84 97 5.4 46 1 36 36 6 38 233 12.9
15 Lopez, Adryan 15-13 414 27.6 60-119 .504 15-41 .366 31-51 .608 15 35 50 3.3 49 3 22 34 5 23 166 11.1
11 Valentin, Neftali 17-6 469 27.6 61-168 .363 21-74 .284 18-26 .692 4 38 42 2.5 34 0 30 34 1 17 161 9.5
33 Silvestro, Caesar 17-4 356 20.9 47-96 .490 5-11 .455 29-38 .763 22 31 53 3.1 46 2 22 25 20 13 128 7.5
05 Cepeda, Jadon 5-0 106 21.2 11-30 .367 4-15 .267 10-10 1.000 3 9 12 2.4 15 1 11 12 0 4 36 7.2
22 Gilmore, Michael 18-16 473 26.3 39-134 .291 4-40 .100 15-32 .469 13 56 69 3.8 60 4 33 37 6 15 97 5.4
04 Ripato, Cody 18-18 279 15.5 34-69 .493 4-16 .250 6-7 .857 4 30 34 1.9 18 0 23 18 0 13 78 4.3
10 Martinez, David 14-0 104 7.4 14-32 .438 11-24 .458 5-8 .625 2 7 9 0.6 8 0 4 5 1 5 44 3.1
24 Gilmore, Chris 5-0 17 3.4 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 1.2
00 Gifted, Naasir 7-0 23 3.3 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 1 6 7 1.0 4 0 3 2 0 1 8 1.1
14 Monahan, Patrick 16-0 104 6.5 5-21 .238 4-18 .222 0-0 .000 2 6 8 0.5 16 0 2 1 0 1 14 0.9
32 McNicholas, Kevin 7-0 13 1.9 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.7
03 Unegbu, Uche 17-0 95 5.6 1-13 .077 0-3 .000 7-11 .636 1 12 13 0.8 9 0 8 8 0 2 9 0.5
Total 18 3650 202.8 486-1105 .440 121-387 .313 209-318 .657 135 451 586 32.6 350 12 233 267 50 162 1302 72.33
Opponents 3650 202.8 502-1130 .444 140-423 .331 274-411 .667 244 538 782 43.4 299 4 301 309 49 136 1418 78.78

Team Statistics WP OPP
SCORING 1302 1418
    Points Per Game 72.3 78.8
    Scoring Margin -6.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 486-1105 502-1130
    Field Goal Pct .440 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 121-387 140-423
    3PT FG Pct .313 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 209-318 274-411
    FT Pct .657 .667
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 15.2
REBOUNDS 586 782
    Rebounds Per Game 32.6 43.4
    Rebounds Margin -10.8 –
ASSISTS 233 301
    Assists Per Game 12.9 16.7
TURNOVERS 267 309
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 17.2
    Turnovers Margin 2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 162 136
    Steals Per Game 9.0 7.6
BLOCKS 50 49
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.7
ATTENDANCE 2,442 2,059
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-271 9-229
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Wm. Paterson 572 710 6 14 1302
Opponents 681 722 6 9 1418

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/22 at  Kean L 76-85 212
11/30/22 NEW JERSEY CITY W 85-79 425
12/03/22 at  Rowan L 80-106 211
12/07/22 MONTCLAIR ST. L 61-71 535
12/10/22 at  Stockton L 63-76 210
01/04/23 at  Rutgers-Newark W 82-62 242
01/07/23 TCNJ L 56-65 201
01/11/23 RAMAPO L 66-69 110
01/14/23 at  Rutgers University-Camden L 55-80 85
01/18/23 KEAN W 70-63 105
01/21/23 ROWAN L 78-94 300
01/25/23 at  New Jersey City L 67-69 501
01/28/23 STOCKTON L 73-83 170
02/01/23 at  Montclair St. L 81-99 0
02/04/23 at  TCNJ L 77-84 273
02/08/23 RUTGERS-NEWARK L 70-73 376
02/11/23 RUTGERS-CAMDEN W (2 OT) 99-94 220
02/15/23 at  Ramapo College L 63-66 325


